IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S side of Church Road, 499 feet E of

Graves Run Road * DEPUTY ZONING
6" Election District

3" Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER
(4329 Church Road)

* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
[.auren XK. and Lawrence E. Porter, Jr.
Petitioners * CASE NO. 08-012-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Lauren K. and
Lawrence E. Porter, Jr., for property located at 4329 Church Road. The variance request is from
Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed
accessory building (pole barn) with a height of 18.5 feet in lieu of the allowed maximum height
of 15 feet and to amend the last approved Final Development Plan of the Wehr Property for Lot
2. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’
Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners need the additional building height in order safely store farm
equipment including a tractor, garden equipment, and watercraft. The accessory structure
measures 30 feet x 40 feet in size. The property is 5.88 acres in size.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this
case and contain the following highlights: Comments were received from the Office of Planning
dated July 17, 2007 and received September 17, 2007, which recommends that the accessory
structure not be converted into a dwelling unit or apartment, not contain any sleeping quarters,
living area, or kitchen facilities, and not be used for commercial purposes. Comments were

received from the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management dated




September 13, 2005 which states that the property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations,

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on July 15, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commiissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufticient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this fﬂ\ day of September 2007 that a variance from Section 400.3 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed accessory building (pole
barn) with a height of 18.5 feet in licu of the allowed maximum height of 15 feet and to amend
the last approved Final Development Plan of the Wehr Property for Lot 2 be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt

of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
lS at their own nsk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has




R

expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order 1s reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure
into a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping
quarters, living area or kitchen or bathroom facilities.

. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation Regulations
(Section 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the Baltimore County Code).

. Forest Conservation Regulations may be addressed by filing a single lot declarafion

of intent.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

THB:pz

4

OMAS H. BOSTWI
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAWND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR.

County Executive THOMAS H. BOSTWICK

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

September 18, 2007

LAUREN K. AND LAWRENCE E. PORTER, JR.

4329 CHURCH ROAD
HAMPSTEAD MD 21074

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 08-012-A
Property: 4329 Church Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Porter:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

A4

THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz

Enclosure

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 ) Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 { Fax 410-887-3468
- www.baltimerecountymd.gov
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to the Zoning Commissioner ot Baltimore County

for the propert)} located at 4329 C%“-/*C/‘“ W

which is presently zoned _ K C &

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

t00.3 (BC2R) to peranit aproposed accessery bqjlah’nj (pole Pacn) witt
LY )f\eighi' o€ 18, £+ n liew of He otllowed maximum

ol IS £+ and by Grmernd He. Last approved  F DL of the

Wel p{argy{.{ for Lit H2

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. -

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree 1o and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which
i the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Owner(s):
N Lawrence & For ter Jr.

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print - M
Signature M L . E ﬁ

Mps, Laween k. ﬁ;r{c/.(‘

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
| - /93 Thin # LT
City . | State Zip Code Signature w- Ulo-411- 2719
Attorney For Petitioner: 4329 Chunth. Koznd, ¥ Y10-}39-305<
Address I Telephone No.

ﬂ/ﬁ/rhfao}tl.pwf , Y 7) 21874
City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Company Name

Address | Telephone No. Address - | Tefephone No.
City State ,, Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Pubtic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is nrdeFe&_By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of ., that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as reguired by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. '

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. 08 O“/”& A Reviewed By <J L Date _ 17/0 ;/07
ey 1005 TR RECEVED FOR FLBu —/ 53

Estimated Posting Date .
w9100

Petition for Administrative Variance
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AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 4/ 3 2 1 C/\JAI Ch K s0.¢l

Address

7 amps fead 74P 20 7y

State Zip Code

City
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): _ -
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That the Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to pravide additional information.

' ﬁ/’ Signature —Z(%'L/C‘_-‘t—
é o v ey € f.@rﬁ@g Jo

Lauwrn & Lbpte,
Nameg - Type or Print

Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNJEY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 5 ~— day of ' , 0@7 . before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeargd ‘_
Lauirnce kLot a7 Laurtn K Pk

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal ‘
\“\“““"H&‘T | 4
ﬂv\q. SUE i -:_',if-':‘, m/w
& Ohet N Public *
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=7




® @
Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s} and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 4329 Church 124

Address
Hﬂmys&ﬁJ D 21079
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): L .
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Yol _ f Ov¥n %/- ﬁélww 70 [l
Do T

%U(eﬂc@ L orfer, Jr- Jauven K )Oa*rf’%(‘

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

Y
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this AS* day of _ ./ (,li/[/ ,0200'7 . before me, a Notary Public of the State
onaryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appear

AN AN £ Pty TT° 74?,!/&/:0') K Porty

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaria! Seal




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 7329 Ml\, el

which is presently zoned RCH

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

L/OG-%CE)C'Z@) fo p&!’m:f‘ ayoroﬂﬁ‘i-ec{ A CLLSSOrf },,__.,.'ld:hj Cpo{e, gﬂfh)

with & )\ei&u* A€ 18 . n hiew of the allpwed

Mo Ximum . s b 1S E+ and by amend the last

opproved €5 P 5f Hthe Wehv Property for et ¥ 2

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner{s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

R(Vlr.‘LaWt'ende. £, Eter r.

Name - Type or Print anyiéy- Type or Print g}p Gﬁ\,@/ﬁy-
Signature ﬁngture Y

Mrs. Lauren K. Deter
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
“Mwmﬂx ¢ . /O oy

City State Zip Code Signature

S W0 -477- 2775

W
Attorney For Petitioner: 7324 Chiach ftvacl #- 410-239-3055
Addris;s Telephone No.
Nanpeliaol mMP 211079
Name - Type or Print City - State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
A Public Hearing E_;rin; been formally demanded and/or found to be rﬁuir:ed, it is ordered J::T(.thé= anin=g CuFmiEsTnnerT:?_Bzﬁti_mﬂr; Cnu=qt3',
this day of _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cgunty
Reviewed By __ JL- ___Date ‘Z&JE_/LU

Estimated Posting Date Y Z . -




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 4329 CHURCH ROAD

| Sooms 40
Beginning at a point on the wewthr side of Church Road which is 35678 feet wide
499  ®asT
at the distance of S62:0%5 fect W8t of the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street Grave Run Road which is 499.82 wide. Being Lot #2, Map 10,
Grid 7, Parcel 87, and Plat Reference 47/35 as recorded in Baltimore County Plat
Book # 47, Folio # 35, containing 5.8831 acres. Also known as Wehr Property

and located in the 6 Election District, 3 Councilmanic District.
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McKEE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

T Engmaﬂrmg . Surveymg « Environmental Plannmg
Real Estate Development
DATE: July 16, 2007
TO: Baitimore County, Zoning RE : Case No.: 08-012-A

#4329 Church Road
MAI :Job No. : SP-017
ATTENTION:Mr. John Lewis / Kristen Matthews

(X) We are submitting ' ( )} We are returning ( } We are forwarding
( } Herewith | { ) Under separate cover
No. l Description

1 [Certificate Of Posting

2 Photos
(X) For processing ( } For your use ( ) For your review
( ) Please call when ready | ( ) Please return to this office  ( ) In accordance with your request
Remarks.

For further information, please contact the writer at this office.

eyy truly yours,

WllhamD Gulick, Jr
cc: Flle

RECEIVED
JuL 172007

DEPT. OF PERMITS AND
DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

" Shawan Place « Suite 1 » 5 Shawan Road * Cockeysville, MD 21030
Tel: 410-527-1555 « Fax: 410-527-1563 + E-Mail: @mckeeinc.com




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Baltimore County Dept. of Permits &
Development Management
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Rm. 111
Towson, MD 21204
Date: July 16 , 2007
Attention: Mr. John Lewis / Ms Kristen Matthews MAI! Job No : SP-017

RE:Case Number : 08-012-A

Petitioner/Developer: Lawrence E.,Jr. & Lauren K. Porter

Date of Hearing/Closing: Monday, July 30, 2007
This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were

posted conspicuously on the property located at # 4329 Church Road

(Signature of Sigr/Poster)

The sign(s) were posted on July 15, 2007

(Month, D

William D. Gulick, Jr.

n gl (Printed Name of Sign Poster)
{ SEE hl McKee and Associates, Inc
| ATTAGH I'I.II:'I‘IIGIIAI’II 5 Shawan Road, Suite 1
| Street Address of Sign Poster
SIGNPOSTEDON | ( g )
PROPERTY Cockeysville, MD 21030
] (City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

(410) 527-1555
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)

Revised 3/1/01 - SCJ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DERRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE‘OPMENT MANAGEMENT
” ZONING REVIEW |

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 0Q| O {9\ -A Address 43;62 éﬂzﬁcﬂ KL
Contact Person: x/ﬁzﬁ/ [,-g-;a/a,g Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: %gﬁg 5 ,f(g 7 Posting Date: 72/5[0 / Closing Date: _{/36/02'

Any contact madé with this office regarding the . status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing
date. .

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a} grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posteig_:lf, certification of this change and a photograph of the aitered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

- o e v ek e ke ol g o AR R T W SRS ol B R T TS oy ey ek e e AL g e N YR W S S gy e ol e o W B N G o am ok ok wh o ommom

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number OSE )/ f-L -A Address 4\2599 cﬂ@iﬂ_@ .
Petitioner's Name ﬁm Telephone A7 F0 455
Posting Date: 7 [/5/0F7 - Closing Date: . . .

Wording for Sign: _To Permit B FRur £/ A cz.5¢cT W(@ﬂ@ W,ﬂi
P _FI aF Zé"f_f? Ll L e 90 B &Zﬁﬂﬂ%‘mﬁw ALz )

_PAID TP AmEnD THE B FDP Fr ler X, «wEHh Heapsrry

WCR - Ravised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEFPARTMENT QF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper-will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising.

ltem Number or Case Number: O@" Ql@- ~ ﬁ e o
Petitioner: _ L&W fence L, Pof’c&r) 3¢, 9 Mu(m K. %r)(e,r’

Address or Location: _~ 4% 24 (:ﬁUJQb QOQJ’L . -

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: . LQWF&VIC@ E. Por{'trl Jr.
 Address: %24 iju_ reb Road
Hampstead  MD 21074

Telephone Number: Hio- A39- 3055

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ -
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JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

July 30, 2007 *

Lawrence E. Porter, Jr
Lauren K, Porter

4329 Church Road
Hampstead, MD 21074

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Porter:
RE: Case Number: 08-012-A, 4329 Church Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 5, 2007.
This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissicner, atlorney, petitioner, efc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. M/LMQ-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People’'s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
H1 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 { Fax 410-887-3048

www haltimaorernnnivmd onv




Baltimore County

Fire Department

70;(} Easc Joppa Road James T. Smith, Jr., County Execufive
" Towson. Maryland 21286-5500 John 3 Hohman, Chief

Tel: 410-887-4500

July 17, 2007

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting of: July 16, 2007

615 ) 013, o014,

Trem No.: 001, 003, 004, 007, 008, 003, 010, Oll,(‘ ,

-

016, 017, 018, 019
The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been
reviewed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected Or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

Acting Lieutenant William F. Connolly Jr.

Fire Marshal's Office
(0)410-887-4881 (C)443-829-29

MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Webhsite at www_baltimnrc{:ﬂuntynnlinc.infn

; 1/ ; Setend nn Recveled Papar
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Martin O'Malley, Governor Smte S
Anthonv G. Brown, Lt, Governor y
| Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

John D. Porcari, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: ~Juny \b, 2007

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of [tem No. 842-4

Permits and Development Management | %29 G—\uczc.‘;-\?\okb
County Office Building, Room 109 | —-!?f_;, RTeER Qﬂmwf‘f
Towson, Maryland 21204 Ls‘bmmmmnﬂvz Vamian

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request oun the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of ltem No. 8-z -].

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, piease contact Michael Batley at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

Py

I\ Steven D. Foster, Chief

@Engmeermg Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toli Free

Street Aadress: T North Calvert Street - Balumore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND |

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 18, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management -

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor \ED S

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committce Meeting
For July 20, 2007
ftem Nos. 07-470, 08-001, 002},0Q3; 004,
005, 006, G067, 008, 009, 0117012, 013, 014,
(15,016,017, 018 and (19

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments. |

DAK:CEN:cab

cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-07202007 doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 17, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SEP 1 7 2007
Y:

]E@EEVE
B

--------------------

SUBJECT: 8-012 — Admimistrative Variance

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
(pole barn) with a height of 20 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the
following conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into

a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, or kitchen facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Jessie Bailek at 410-
887-3480.

Prepared by: M
|

AFK/LL: CM

CADOCUME~ ejmumayA\LOCALS~ NTempi8-012 doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

SEP 1 3 2007
BY: e
TO: Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination < d
DATE: September 13, 2007

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 08-12-A
Address 4329 Church Road -
(Porter Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 16, 2007

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

X___ Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:
Forest Conservation Regulations may be addressed by filing a single lot declaration of
Internt.

Reviewer: Jonathan Bowman Date: August 22, 2007

S:ADevcoordili ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2008\ ZAC 08-12-A.doc




Page 1 of |
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Patricia Zook - Administrative Variance cases - Planning comments needed

From: Patricia Zook

To: Murray, Curtis

Date: 9/5/2007 12:06:10 PM

Subject Administrative Variance cases - Planning comments needed

Curtis -
We need comments from Planning for the following administrative variance cases.

08-012-A, closed 7-30
08-035-A, closed 8-13
(08-052-A, closed 8-20
08-044-A, closed 8-20
08-051-A, closed 8-20

08-058-A, closed 8-27
(8-056-A, closed 8-27

Thanks for your help.

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868
pzock@baltimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%208Settings\Temp\GW } 00002 HTM 9/5/2007
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